

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 282/2023

Raj Kumari and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Adv.

vs

Sheetal Nanda Commr. Secy. and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Romesh Arora, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.12.2023

1. Respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 01.03.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.12.2023
Rakesh