

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 282/2023

Raj Kumari and ors. .

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O.P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Sheetal Nanda Commissioner Secretary
Welfare Deptt. and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
31.08.2024

Compliance report has been filed wherein it is submitted that the case of the petitioners is under consideration of the Committee constituted by the respondent No. 1, however, the findings of the Committee are not filed till date.

Findings of the Committee be filed by the next date of hearing, failing which, the respondent No. 1 shall appear through virtual mode.

List on 18.09.2024.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
31.08.2024
Tarun