

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 282/2023  
In [SWP No. 62/2010]**

Raj Kumari and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate vice  
Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

Sheetal Nanda Commissioner Secy. Social  
Welfare Department and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.10.2024**

1. Compliance report dated 13.09.2024 stands filed and perusal of the same reveals that Committee has opined that the Department may consider the recommendations of DPO Ramban after verification of the documents of the recommended candidates to find out whether they are fulfilling the eligibility criteria as was required for selection in terms of rules/norms in vogue at the relevant point of time, as directed by this Court vide order dated 15.03.2017. Let fresh compliance report/statement of facts be filed positively by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 30.10.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.10.2024  
*Neha-II*