

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 282/2023 in  
SWP No. 62/2010

**Raj Kumari and others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

**Sheetal Nanda and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

18.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file compliance report. He shall file the compliance report before the next date of hearing, indicating therein compliance of the judgment in letter and spirit.

List along with CPSW No. 586/2017.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

18.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS